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(a) Freshers & I.T.I Candidates for Central Workshop/Ponmalai

	Sl.
	Designated
	
	
	
	
	FRESHERS
	
	
	
	
	ITI
	
	
	
	

	No.
	Trade
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	SC
	ST
	
	OBC
	UR
	Total
	SC
	ST
	
	OBC
	
	UR
	
	Total

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Fitter
	4
	2
	9
	17
	32
	12
	4
	24
	48
	88

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Welder
	3
	1
	6
	14
	24
	9
	3
	18
	36
	66

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Machinist
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	3
	1
	5
	11
	20

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Electrician
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	7
	3
	14
	26
	50

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	DSL Mechanic
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	8
	3
	16
	33
	60

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Refrigeration & Air
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	4
	1
	7
	13
	25

	
	Conditioning
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Mechanic
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	MMV
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1
	-
	1
	2
	4

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Electronics Mechanic
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	1
	-
	1
	3
	5

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	PASSA
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	2
	1
	4
	9
	16

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	7
	3
	15
	31
	56
	47
	16
	90
	181
	334
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(b) I.T.I Candidates for TIRUCHIRAPPALLI DIVISION

	Sl. No
	Trade
	SC
	
	ST
	OBC
	UR
	Total

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Fitter
	8
	4
	14
	24
	50

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	Carpenter
	-
	-
	1
	2
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	Welder
	-
	-
	-
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	Painter
	-
	-
	-
	1
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	DSL/M
	6
	3
	11
	20
	40

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	Electrician
	9
	4
	16
	29
	58

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	PASSA
	5
	3
	9
	17
	34

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	Electronics Mechanic
	4
	2
	7
	12
	25

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	Medical lab Technician (Radiology)
	1
	-
	-
	1
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	Medical lab Technician (Pathology)
	1
	-
	-
	1
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	34
	16
	58
	109
	217
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(c) I.T.I Candidates For MADURAI DIVISION

	Sl. No.
	Designated Trade
	SC
	ST
	OBC
	
	UR
	
	Total

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Fitter
	26
	2
	27
	60
	115

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	Welder
	-
	-
	-
	2
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Mechanic
	4
	2
	6
	13
	25

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	PASSA
	1
	-
	3
	3
	7

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Total
	31
	4
	36
	78
	149

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


